

Franklin County Engineer's Office - Bridge Design

Ridpath Rd 0.69 over Stanford Smith Ditch

Bid Tabulation

Project Number: 2020-05
Contract No:

Bid Date: Sunday , 12:00 AM	Engineer's Estimate	Darby Creek Excavating 19524 London Road Circleville, OH 43113	J & J Schlaegel, Inc. 1250 East US Highway 36 Urbana, OH 43078-8002	Double Z Constr. Co 2550 Harrison Road Columbus, OH 43204
-----------------------------	---------------------	--	---	---

ITEM	STD. ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
Group: A Roadway												
100	201E11000	Clearing And Grubbing	1.00	LS	2,200.00	2,200.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
105	202E23010	Pavement Removed, Asphalt	420.00	SQYD	7.00	2,940.00	15.00	6,300.00	8.50	3,570.00	13.00	5,460.00
110	202E35100	Pipe Removed, 24" And Under	310.00	FT	8.00	2,480.00	3.00	930.00	15.00	4,650.00	8.00	2,480.00
115	202E38000	Guardrail Removed	170.00	FT	2.00	340.00	3.00	510.00	5.50	935.00	5.00	850.00
120	203E10000	Excavation	305.00	CY	16.00	4,880.00	50.00	15,250.00	25.00	7,625.00	28.00	8,540.00
125	203E20000	Embankment	34.00	CY	8.00	272.00	50.00	1,700.00	25.00	850.00	34.00	1,156.00
130	204E10000	Subgrade Compaction	661.00	SQYD	3.00	1,983.00	2.00	1,322.00	1.50	991.50	6.00	3,966.00
135	204E45001	Proof Rolling, As Per Plan	1.00	HR	150.00	150.00	110.00	110.00	175.00	175.00	150.00	150.00
140	623E39500	Monument Box Adjusted To Grade	1.00	EA	350.00	350.00	250.00	250.00	450.00	450.00	350.00	350.00
145	690E50350	Special - Mailbox Removed And Reset	3.00	EA	250.00	750.00	100.00	300.00	175.00	525.00	250.00	750.00
Sub-Total:						16,345.00		31,672.00		23,271.50		27,202.00
Group: B Erosion Control												
200	601E32110	Rock Channel Protection, Typ B With Aggregate Filter	80.00	CY	85.00	6,800.00	120.00	9,600.00	85.00	6,800.00	85.00	6,800.00
205	653E10001	Topsoil Furnished And Placed As Per Plan	100.00	CY	28.00	2,800.00	30.00	3,000.00	55.00	5,500.00	45.00	4,500.00
210	659E10001	Seeding And Mulching, As Per Plan	902.00	SQYD	4.00	3,608.00	3.00	2,706.00	3.50	3,157.00	6.00	5,412.00
215	659E14000	Repair Seeding And Mulching	45.00	SQYD	6.00	270.00	1.50	67.50	5.00	225.00	10.00	450.00
220	659E20000	Commercial Fertilizer	0.12	TN	470.00	56.40	600.00	72.00	750.00	90.00	500.00	60.00
225	659E35001	Water, As Per Plan	5.00	MGAL	10.00	50.00	1.00	5.00	2.00	10.00	10.00	50.00
230	832E15000	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	1.00	LS	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,600.00	2,600.00
235	832E30000	Erosion Control	10,000.00	EA	1.00	10,000.00	1.00	10,000.00	1.00	10,000.00	1.00	10,000.00
Sub-Total:						26,084.40		27,450.50		27,282.00		29,872.00

Franklin County Engineer's Office - Bridge Design

Ridpath Rd 0.69 over Stanford Smith Ditch

Bid Tabulation

Project Number: 2020-05
Contract No:

Bid Date: Sunday , 12:00 AM	Engineer's Estimate	Darby Creek Excavating 19524 London Road Circleville, OH 43113	J & J Schlaegel, Inc. 1250 East US Highway 36 Urbana, OH 43078-8002	Double Z Constr. Co 2550 Harrison Road Columbus, OH 43204
-----------------------------	---------------------	--	---	---

ITEM	STD. ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
Group: C		Drainage										
300	602E20000	Concrete Masonry	0.42	CY	2,300.00	966.00	1,000.00	420.00	1,750.00	735.00	2,900.00	1,218.00
305	605E31100	Aggregate Drains	80.00	FT	12.00	960.00	20.00	1,600.00	12.00	960.00	16.00	1,280.00
310	611E04600	12" Conduit, Type C, 706.02 Or 707.33	30.00	FT	85.00	2,550.00	80.00	2,400.00	65.00	1,950.00	85.00	2,550.00
315	611E04900	12" Conduit, Type D	223.00	FT	42.00	9,366.00	40.00	8,920.00	65.00	14,495.00	50.00	11,150.00
320	611E98470	Catch Basin, No. 2-2b	3.00	EA	1,400.00	4,200.00	1,000.00	3,000.00	1,150.00	3,450.00	1,400.00	4,200.00
325	611E99574	Manhole, No. 3	3.00	EA	2,200.00	6,600.00	1,500.00	4,500.00	3,500.00	10,500.00	2,300.00	6,900.00
Sub-Total:						24,642.00		20,840.00		32,090.00		27,298.00
Group: D		Pavement										
400	252E01500	Full Depth Pavement Sawing	36.00	FT	5.00	180.00	3.00	108.00	12.00	432.00	5.00	180.00
405	254E01000	Pavement Planing, Asphalt Concrete	60.00	SQYD	58.33	3,499.80	20.00	1,200.00	20.00	1,200.00	58.33	3,499.80
410	301E46000	301 Asphalt Concrete Base, Pg64-22	81.00	CY	210.00	17,010.00	167.00	13,527.00	200.00	16,200.00	254.60	20,622.60
415	304E20000	304 Aggregate Base	115.00	CY	75.00	8,625.00	50.00	5,750.00	48.00	5,520.00	90.00	10,350.00
420	407E20001	Tack Coat (Non-Tracking), Intermediate Course, As Per Plan	78.00	GAL	4.25	331.50	6.50	507.00	15.00	1,170.00	4.25	331.50
425	411E10000	Stabilized Crushed Aggregate	30.00	CY	65.00	1,950.00	100.00	3,000.00	55.00	1,650.00	110.00	3,300.00
430	422E11000	Aggregate, Single Chip Seal, Type A	130.00	SQYD	20.00	2,600.00	20.00	2,600.00	35.00	4,550.00	20.00	2,600.00
435	441E50000	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type1, (448), PG64- 22	22.00	CY	280.60	6,173.20	195.00	4,290.00	220.00	4,840.00	280.60	6,173.20
440	441E50300	Asphalt Concrete Intermediat Course, Type2, (448)	20.00	CY	210.00	4,200.00	186.00	3,720.00	210.00	4,200.00	266.80	5,336.00
445	441E50400	Asphalt Concrete Surface	6.00	CY	420.00	2,520.00	195.00	1,170.00	230.00	1,380.00	500.00	3,000.00

Franklin County Engineer's Office - Bridge Design

Ridpath Rd 0.69 over Stanford Smith Ditch

Bid Tabulation

Project Number: 2020-05
Contract No:

Bid Date: Sunday , 12:00 AM		Engineer's Estimate		Darby Creek Excavating 19524 London Road Circleville, OH 43113		J & J Schlaegel, Inc. 1250 East US Highway 36 Urbana, OH 43078-8002		Double Z Constr. Co 2550 Harrison Road Columbus, OH 43204				
ITEM	STD. ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
		Course, Type 1, (448) (Driveways)										
Sub-Total:						47,089.50		35,872.00		41,142.00		55,393.10
Group: E Traffic Control												
500	644E00104	Edge Line, 6"	0.10	MILE	7,500.00	750.00	8,250.00	825.00	7,500.00	750.00	7,500.00	750.00
Sub-Total:						750.00		825.00		750.00		750.00
Group: F Structure												
600	202E11201	Portions Of Structure Removed, As Per Plan	1.00	LS	8,000.00	8,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	13,500.00	13,500.00
605	203E35140	Granular Material, Type E	39.00	CY	150.00	5,850.00	60.00	2,340.00	65.00	2,535.00	160.00	6,240.00
610	503E11100	Cofferdams And Excavation Bracing	1.00	LS	9,500.00	9,500.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
615	503E21300	Unclassified Excavation	1.00	LS	7,500.00	7,500.00	3,600.00	3,600.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
620	509E10000	Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel	2,333.00	LB	1.25	2,916.25	2.00	4,666.00	1.52	3,546.16	2.00	4,666.00
625	511E46011	Class QC1 Concrete,Retaining/Wingwall Not Including Ftng,App	10.00	CY	1,800.00	18,000.00	1,500.00	15,000.00	1,950.00	19,500.00	1,800.00	18,000.00
630	511E46510	Class QC1 Concrete, Footing	37.00	CY	450.00	16,650.00	350.00	12,950.00	650.00	24,050.00	450.00	16,650.00
635	511E46611	Class QC1 Concrete, Headwall, As Per Plan	1.00	CY	990.00	990.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	750.00	750.00	3,400.00	3,400.00
640	512E10025	Sealing Of Concrete Surfaces (Silane)	48.00	SQYD	12.00	576.00	40.00	1,920.00	25.00	1,200.00	25.00	1,200.00
645	512E33000	Type 2 Waterproofing	79.00	SQYD	20.00	1,580.00	21.00	1,659.00	18.00	1,422.00	30.00	2,370.00
650	512E33010	Type 3 Waterproofing	77.00	SQYD	35.00	2,695.00	44.00	3,388.00	35.00	2,695.00	45.00	3,465.00
655	516E13601	1" Preformed Expansion Joint Filler, As Per Plan	36.00	SQFT	2.00	72.00	20.00	720.00	12.00	432.00	20.00	720.00
660	518E21200	Porous Backfill With Geotext Fabric	6.00	CY	110.00	660.00	80.00	480.00	95.00	570.00	165.00	990.00

Franklin County Engineer's Office - Bridge Design Ridpath Rd 0.69 over Stanford Smith Ditch Bid Tabulation

Project Number: 2020-05
Contract No:

Bid Date: Sunday , 12:00 AM		Engineer's Estimate		Darby Creek Excavating 19524 London Road Circleville, OH 43113		J & J Schlaegel, Inc. 1250 East US Highway 36 Urbana, OH 43078-8002		Double Z Constr. Co 2550 Harrison Road Columbus, OH 43204				
ITEM	STD. ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
665	611E95801	12' X 6' CONDUIT, TYPE A, 706.05, INSTALL ONLY, AS PER PLAN	44.00	FT	725.00	31,900.00	570.00	25,080.00	750.00	33,000.00	725.00	31,900.00
670	613E41351	Low Strength Mortar Backfill (Type 3), As Per Plan	89.00	CY	100.00	8,900.00	160.00	14,240.00	95.00	8,455.00	100.00	8,900.00
Sub-Total:						115,789.25		98,243.00		110,655.16		134,001.00
Group: G Maintenance of Traffic												
700	614E11111	Law Enforcement Officer With Patrol Car For Assistance, A	80.00	HR	55.00	4,400.00	85.00	6,800.00	75.00	6,000.00	55.00	4,400.00
705	614E12420	Detour Signing	1.00	LS	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	3,770.00	3,770.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
710	616E10000	Water	1.00	MGAL	21.00	21.00	1.00	1.00	500.00	500.00	100.00	100.00
Sub-Total:						8,421.00		11,301.00		10,270.00		11,500.00
Group: H Incidentals												
805	614E11001	Maintaining Traffic, As Per Plan	1.00	LS	500.00	500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
810	619E16001	Field Office, Type A, As Per Plan	6.00	MO	740.00	4,440.00	1,000.00	6,000.00	500.00	3,000.00	1,100.00	6,600.00
815	623E10000	Construction Layout Stakes And Surveying	1.00	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
820	624E10000	Mobilization	1.00	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	15,720.00	15,720.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
825	103E05000	Premium For Contract Performance Bond And For Payment Bond	1.00	LS	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
830	SPECIAL-032	Contingency, As Per Proposal Note	1.00	DOLL	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
Sub-Total:						37,440.00		43,000.00		43,220.00		53,600.00
Grand Total:						276,561.15		269,203.50		288,680.66		339,616.10

5/19/2020
2:40 pm

Franklin County Engineer's Office - Bridge Design
Ridpath Rd 0.69 over Stanford Smith Ditch
Bid Tabulation

Project Number: 2020-05
Contract No:

Bid Date: Sunday , 12:00 AM	Engineer's Estimate	Darby Creek Excavating 19524 London Road Circleville, OH 43113	J & J Schlaegel, Inc. 1250 East US Highway 36 Urbana, OH 43078-8002	Double Z Constr. Co 2550 Harrison Road Columbus, OH 43204
-----------------------------	----------------------------	---	--	--

ITEM	STD. ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
		Total Bid:				276,561.15						
		Total Alternate Package:										
		Total Award:				276,561.15	269,203.50	288,680.66	19,477.16	339,616.10		
		Calc/Entered Bid Diff.:					269,203.50	288,680.66		339,616.10		
		Difference from Low Vendor:						19,477.16		70,412.60		
		Total Subcontractors:										

Franklin County Engineer's Office - Bridge Design

Ridpath Rd 0.69 over Stanford Smith Ditch

Bid Tabulation

Project Number: 2020-05
Contract No:

Bid Date: Sunday , 12:00 AM	Engineer's Estimate	Complete General 1221 East Fifth Ave Columbus, OH 43219
Engineer:		

ITEM	STD. ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
Group: A Roadway												
100	201E11000	Clearing And Grubbing	1.00	LS	2,200.00	2,200.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
105	202E23010	Pavement Removed, Asphalt	420.00	SQYD	7.00	2,940.00	12.00	5,040.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
110	202E35100	Pipe Removed, 24" And Under	310.00	FT	8.00	2,480.00	9.00	2,790.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
115	202E38000	Guardrail Removed	170.00	FT	2.00	340.00	4.00	680.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
120	203E10000	Excavation	305.00	CY	16.00	4,880.00	35.00	10,675.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
125	203E20000	Embankment	34.00	CY	8.00	272.00	8.00	272.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
130	204E10000	Subgrade Compaction	661.00	SQYD	3.00	1,983.00	3.50	2,313.50	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
135	204E45001	Proof Rolling, As Per Plan	1.00	HR	150.00	150.00	250.00	250.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
140	623E39500	Monument Box Adjusted To Grade	1.00	EA	350.00	350.00	500.00	500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
145	690E50350	Special - Mailbox Removed And Reset	3.00	EA	250.00	750.00	250.00	750.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Sub-Total:						16,345.00		38,270.50				
Group: B Erosion Control												
200	601E32110	Rock Channel Protection, Typ B With Aggregate Filter	80.00	CY	85.00	6,800.00	125.00	10,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
205	653E10001	Topsoil Furnished And Placed As Per Plan	100.00	CY	28.00	2,800.00	28.00	2,800.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
210	659E10001	Seeding And Mulching, As Per Plan	902.00	SQYD	4.00	3,608.00	4.75	4,284.50	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
215	659E14000	Repair Seeding And Mulching	45.00	SQYD	6.00	270.00	10.00	450.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
220	659E20000	Commercial Fertilizer	0.12	TN	470.00	56.40	500.00	60.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
225	659E35001	Water, As Per Plan	5.00	MGAL	10.00	50.00	10.00	50.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
230	832E15000	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	1.00	LS	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
235	832E30000	Erosion Control	10,000.00	EA	1.00	10,000.00	1.00	10,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Sub-Total:						26,084.40		30,144.50				

Franklin County Engineer's Office - Bridge Design

Ridpath Rd 0.69 over Stanford Smith Ditch

Bid Tabulation

Project Number: 2020-05
Contract No:

Bid Date: Sunday , 12:00 AM	Engineer's Estimate	Complete General 1221 East Fifth Ave Columbus, OH 43219
Engineer:		

ITEM	STD. ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
Group: C Drainage												
300	602E20000	Concrete Masonry	0.42	CY	2,300.00	966.00	3,200.00	1,344.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
305	605E31100	Aggregate Drains	80.00	FT	12.00	960.00	12.00	960.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
310	611E04600	12" Conduit, Type C, 706.02 Or 707.33	30.00	FT	85.00	2,550.00	85.00	2,550.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
315	611E04900	12" Conduit, Type D	223.00	FT	42.00	9,366.00	75.00	16,725.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
320	611E98470	Catch Basin, No. 2-2b	3.00	EA	1,400.00	4,200.00	1,750.00	5,250.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
325	611E99574	Manhole, No. 3	3.00	EA	2,200.00	6,600.00	4,000.00	12,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Sub-Total:						24,642.00		38,829.00				
Group: D Pavement												
400	252E01500	Full Depth Pavement Sawing	36.00	FT	5.00	180.00	5.00	180.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
405	254E01000	Pavement Planing, Asphalt Concrete	60.00	SQYD	58.33	3,499.80	60.00	3,600.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
410	301E46000	301 Asphalt Concrete Base, Pg64-22	81.00	CY	210.00	17,010.00	260.00	21,060.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
415	304E20000	304 Aggregate Base	115.00	CY	75.00	8,625.00	75.00	8,625.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
420	407E20001	Tack Coat (Non-Tracking), Intermediate Course, As Per Plan	78.00	GAL	4.25	331.50	4.25	331.50	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
425	411E10000	Stabilized Crushed Aggregate	30.00	CY	65.00	1,950.00	65.00	1,950.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
430	422E11000	Aggregate, Single Chip Seal, Type A	130.00	SQYD	20.00	2,600.00	20.00	2,600.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
435	441E50000	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type1, (448), PG64- 22	22.00	CY	280.60	6,173.20	280.60	6,173.20	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
440	441E50300	Asphalt Concrete Intermediat Course, Type2, (448)	20.00	CY	210.00	4,200.00	266.80	5,336.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
445	441E50400	Asphalt Concrete Surface	6.00	CY	420.00	2,520.00	500.00	3,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

Franklin County Engineer's Office - Bridge Design
Ridpath Rd 0.69 over Stanford Smith Ditch
Bid Tabulation

Project Number: 2020-05
Contract No:

Bid Date: Sunday , 12:00 AM		Engineer's Estimate		Complete General 1221 East Fifth Ave Columbus, OH 43219								
ITEM	STD. ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
		Course, Type 1, (448) (Driveways)										
Sub-Total:						47,089.50		52,855.70				
Group: E Traffic Control												
500	644E00104	Edge Line, 6"	0.10	MILE	7,500.00	750.00	7,500.00	750.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Sub-Total:						750.00		750.00				
Group: F Structure												
600	202E11201	Portions Of Structure Removed, As Per Plan	1.00	LS	8,000.00	8,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
605	203E35140	Granular Material, Type E	39.00	CY	150.00	5,850.00	150.00	5,850.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
610	503E11100	Cofferdams And Excavation Bracing	1.00	LS	9,500.00	9,500.00	14,500.00	14,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
615	503E21300	Unclassified Excavation	1.00	LS	7,500.00	7,500.00	8,500.00	8,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
620	509E10000	Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel	2,333.00	LB	1.25	2,916.25	1.25	2,916.25	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
625	511E46011	Class QC1 Concrete,Retaining/Wingwall Not Including Ftng,App	10.00	CY	1,800.00	18,000.00	1,900.00	19,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
630	511E46510	Class QC1 Concrete, Footing	37.00	CY	450.00	16,650.00	450.00	16,650.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
635	511E46611	Class QC1 Concrete, Headwall, As Per Plan	1.00	CY	990.00	990.00	1,750.00	1,750.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
640	512E10025	Sealing Of Concrete Surfaces (Silane)	48.00	SQYD	12.00	576.00	12.00	576.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
645	512E33000	Type 2 Waterproofing	79.00	SQYD	20.00	1,580.00	20.00	1,580.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
650	512E33010	Type 3 Waterproofing	77.00	SQYD	35.00	2,695.00	35.00	2,695.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
655	516E13601	1" Preformed Expansion Joint Filler, As Per Plan	36.00	SQFT	2.00	72.00	10.00	360.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
660	518E21200	Porous Backfill With Geotext Fabric	6.00	CY	110.00	660.00	110.00	660.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

Franklin County Engineer's Office - Bridge Design

Ridpath Rd 0.69 over Stanford Smith Ditch

Bid Tabulation

Project Number: 2020-05
Contract No:

Bid Date: Sunday , 12:00 AM		Engineer's Estimate		Complete General 1221 East Fifth Ave Columbus, OH 43219								
ITEM	STD. ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
665	611E95801	12' X 6' CONDUIT, TYPE A, 706.05, INSTALL ONLY, AS PER PLAN	44.00	FT	725.00	31,900.00	850.00	37,400.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
670	613E41351	Low Strength Mortar Backfill (Type 3), As Per Plan	89.00	CY	100.00	8,900.00	100.00	8,900.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Sub-Total:						115,789.25		136,337.25				
Group: G Maintenance of Traffic												
700	614E11111	Law Enforcement Officer With Patrol Car For Assistance, A	80.00	HR	55.00	4,400.00	70.00	5,600.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
705	614E12420	Detour Signing	1.00	LS	4,000.00	4,000.00	8,500.00	8,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
710	616E10000	Water	1.00	MGAL	21.00	21.00	60.00	60.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Sub-Total:						8,421.00		14,160.00				
Group: H Incidentals												
805	614E11001	Maintaining Traffic, As Per Plan	1.00	LS	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
810	619E16001	Field Office, Type A, As Per Plan	6.00	MO	740.00	4,440.00	2,000.00	12,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
815	623E10000	Construction Layout Stakes And Surveying	1.00	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
820	624E10000	Mobilization	1.00	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
825	103E05000	Premium For Contract Performance Bond And For Payment Bond	1.00	LS	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
830	SPECIAL-032	Contingency, As Per Proposal Note	1.00	DOLL	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Sub-Total:						37,440.00		46,000.00				
Grand Total:						276,561.15		357,346.95				

5/19/2020
2:40 pm

Franklin County Engineer's Office - Bridge Design
Ridpath Rd 0.69 over Stanford Smith Ditch
Bid Tabulation

Project Number: 2020-05
Contract No:

Bid Date: Sunday , 12:00 AM	Engineer's Estimate	Complete General 1221 East Fifth Ave Columbus, OH 43219
-----------------------------	----------------------------	--

ITEM	STD.ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
		Total Bid:				276,561.15						
		Total Alternate Package:										
		Total Award:				276,561.15		357,346.95				
		Calc/Entered Bid Diff.:						357,346.95				
		Difference from Low Vendor:						88,143.45				
		Total Subcontractors:										